effectivity of this Act, issue such rules and regulations necessary for the proper
implementation of the provisions hereof.

SEC. 5. Any person, corporation, trust, firm, partnership, association or entity found
violating this Act or the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder shall be
punished by a fine not exceeding Twenty-five thousand pesos (P25,000) or
imprisonment of not less than thirty (30) days nor more than six (6) months. If the
violation is committed by a corporation, trust or firm, partnership, association or any
other entity, the penalty of imprisonment shall be imposed on the entity's